70 East Main St 
Lake Zurich, IL 60047 

Applicant : 
Heritage Church 
255 N Quentin Rd 
Lake Zurich, IL 60047 

Letter of Credit No: 
Issue Date: 
Expiration Date: 
Expiration Place: 

2590466 
October 28, 2022 
March 1, 2024 
Lincoln, NE 

Amount: 470,510.70 USD Four Hundred Seventy Thousand, Five Hundred Ten Dollars 
and Seventy Cents. 

We hereby issue our Irrevocable Non-Transferable Standby Letter of Credit 2590466 in favor of Village 
of Lake Zurich {hereinafter referred to as Beneficiary) for the account, and at the request, of Heritage 
Church, (applicant) in the amount equal to U.S. $470,510.70, Four Hundred Seventy Thousand, Five 
Hundred Ten Dollars and Seventy Cents. Drafts on this letter of credit shall be presented only at our 
counters at Union Bank & Trust Company, 4243 Pioneer Woods Dr, Lincoln, NE 68506. 

1). A statement signed by village manager or director of public works {signed as such) stating that: